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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2021

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
Federal Funding -CARES Act
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel
Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 13,693.7
1,075.0

2,331.0

60.0

17,159.6

19,725.8

19,969.8
44,696.1
84,391.7
$ 101,551.4

$ 65,430.9
10,504.6
5,062.0

4,350.8

748.0

1,297.5

3,661.9

8,873.7

1,622.1

$ 101,551.4

$

$

$

Budget

11411
89.6
194.2
5.0
1,430.0

1,643.8

1,664.2
3,724.7
7,032.6
8,462.6

5,441.7
876.5
417.7
362.6

62.3
108.1
305.2
739.5
1432

8,462.6

Month to Date

Actual

$ 744.2
114.3

193.1

34.4

1,086.0

1,665.8
1,655.4
3,724.7
7,045.8
$ 8,131.8

$ 53682
750.8

507.3

362.1

55.6

99.5

4143

528.8

101.4

$ 81879
$ (56.1)

$

$

$

$

Variance

(396.9) (34.8) %
24.7 276 %
(1.1) (0.6) %
294 587.2 %
(344.0) (24.1) %
(1,643.8) (100.0) %

1,665.8
(8.8) (0.5) %
%
13.2 02 %

(330.8)
79.5 15 %
125.6 143 %
(89.6) (21.5) %
05 01 %
6.7 10.8 %
8.6 80 %
(209.1) (35.8) %
210.7 285 %
418 29.2 %

274.7

October 2020

Budget

$ 4,564.6
358.3

777.0

20.0

5,719.9

6,575.3

6,656.6
14,898.7
28,130.6

$ 338505

$ 21,6126
3,701.5
1,662.0
1,450.3

249.3

432.5

1,220.6
2,904.3

617.3

$ 338505

Year to Date

Actual

$ 2,845.5
255.8

7713

87.3

3,959.8

6,357.8
6,621.5
14,898.7
27,871.9

$ 318378

$ 20,7424
2,844.0
2,025.2
1,493.4

230.3

358.9

1,410.1
2,228.5

477.5

$ 31,8103
$ 21.5

Variance

$ (1,719.1)
(102.5)
(5.7)

67.3
(1,760.0)

(6,575.3)
6,357.8
(35.1)

(252.6)
$ (2,012.7)

$ 8702
857.5
(363.2)
(43.1)

19.1

736
(189.5)
675.8
139.8

$ 20402
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(37.7) %
(28.6) %

0.7) %
3363 %
(30.8) %

(100.0) %

(0.5) %
%
(0.9) %

40 %
23.2 %
(21.9) %
(3.0) %
7.6 %
17.0 %
(15.5) %
233 %
226 %



T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Oct 2020

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date Year to Date

Federal Funding - CARES Act $ 479.1 $ 2,363.5
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 479.1 $ 2,363.5
Personnel Services $ 3499 $ 1,662.5
Contract Services 123.5 245.8
Materials & Supplies 5.0 418.1
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 0.7 37.1
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 479.1 $ 2,363.5

SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ (0.0) $ (0.0)

&
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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS October 2020
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-
LOCALITY CROSSWALK October 2020

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCALYEAR 2021 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY [e{e]\'K{o]H[p]:y 0] +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 4,564.6 S 179.3 B RICER S (1,719.1)
Advertising Revenue S 777.0 S 18.0 IS 255.8 I (521.2)
Other Transportation Revenue $ 358.3 S 7713 BS 7713 IS 413.0
Non-Transportation Revenue S 20.0 S 43.0 BS 87.2 IS 67.2
Federal Funding (5307/5337) S 6,073.5 S - S - S (6,073.5)
Federal Funding-CARES Act S - S 728.0 BS ELyAN S 6,357.8
Project Salary Reimbursement  $ 501.8 S - S - S (501.8)
State Funding S 6,656.6 S 331.1 BS 6,621.5 I (35.1)
Local Funding® $  14,898.7 $ - $  14,898.7 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 33,850.5 S 2,070.7 B CIRCYAN S (2,012.7)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 21,612.6 S 1,332.2 BS 20,742.4 I 870.2
Services S 3,701.5 S 182.7 B 2,844.0 IS 857.5
Materials & Supplies S 3,361.7 S 240.8 B 3,748.9 IS (387.2)
Utilities S 432.5 S 23.1 B8 359.0 IS 73.5
Casualties & Liabilities S 1,220.6 S 90.6 B 1,410.0 IS (189.4)
Purchased Transportation S 2,904.3 S 143.1 B 2,228.5 IS 675.8
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 617.3 S 30.7 B 477.5 IS 139.8
TOTAL EXPENSES: S 33,850.5 S 2,043.2 B EARIOER S 2,040.2
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE?: S - S 27.5 27.5 IS 27.5

1. Local Funding includes carry forward recordation offset of $1.05M
2. Report Excludes COVID19 revenue & expense
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

October 2020

TOTAL LOCALITY

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
$41,532.0 $13,844.1 $13,844.1 -

$ 3,164.1 S 1,0546 S 1,0546 S -
$12,777.5 $ 42592 $ 2,666.2 $ (1,593.0)
$57,473.6 $19,157.9 $17,564.9 $ (1,593.0)
$16,413.4 S 54711 $ 56298 $  158.7
$18,677.6 S 6,2259 S 6,290.4 S 64.5
$92,564.6 $30,854.9 $29,485.1 $ (1,369.8)
$92,564.6 $30,854.9 $29,485.1 $ (1,369.8)

Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

13.8%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid*
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

October 2020

CHESAPEAKE

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
$ 18458 $ 6153 $ 6153 S -

$ 8401 $ 2800 $ 2800 S -

$ 6564 $ 2188 $ 1308 S (88.0)
$ 33423 $ 1,1141 $ 1,026.1 $ (88.0)
$1,1886 $ 3962 $ 3506 S (45.6)
$ 11160 $ 3720 $ 3625 $ (9.5
$ 56469 $ 18823 $ 1,739.2 $ (143.1)
$ 56469 S 1,882.3 $ 1,739.2 S (143.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

11.6%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2020

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S 44622 S 1,487.4 S 1,487.4 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 189.4 S 63.1 S 63.1 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $1,2574 S 4191 S 2654 S (153.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $ 59090 S 1,996 S 1,8159 S (153.7)
Plus: Federal Aid' $1,8815 $ 6272 $ 5916 $ (35.6)
State Aid $ 19523 ¢ 6508 $ 6465 S (4.3)
Total Revenue Contribution $ 97428 S 3,2476 S 3,0540 S (193.6)
Operating Expenses $ 97428 S 3,247.6 S 3,054.0 S (193.6)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 12.9% 8.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.2%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2020

NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollarsin Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 71711 S 2,3904 S 2,3904 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset S 199.1 S 663 S 663 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $22139 § 7380 S 5074 S (230.6)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $ 95841 S 3,194.7 S 2,964.1 S (230.6)
Plus: Federal Aid* S 3,080.3 S 1,026.7 S 10816 S 54.9

State Aid S 3,202.7 S 1,067.6 S 1,098.0 S 30.4
Total Revenue Contribution $15,867.1 § 5,289.0 S 5,143.7 S (145.3)
Operating Expenses $15,867.1 S§ 5,289.0 S 5,143.7 S (145.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 14.0% 9.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 9.6%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid®
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

October 2020

NORFOLK

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE
$19,1183 $ 6,372.8 $ 6,372.8 $ -

$ 2657 S 886 S 88.6 $ -

$ 58967 S 19656 $ 12192 $ (746.4)
$25,280.7 S 84270 $ 7,680.6 $ (746.4)
$ 67859 $ 22619 $ 25860 $  324.1
$ 81804 $2,7268 $ 28123 S 85.5
$40,247.0 $13,415.7 $ 13,0789 $ (336.8)
$40,247.0 $13,415.7 $ 13,0789 $ (336.8)

Locality Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

14.7%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

1.

FISCAL YEAR 2021

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share

Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset
Plus: Local Farebox

Locality Share - Sub-Total

Plus: Federal Aid®
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution

Operating Expenses

Localty Budget Status to Date

KPI
Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding

October 2020

PORTSMOUTH

ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
§27038 S 9013 S 9013 S -

S 1329 S 443 S 443 S -

§ 7815 S 2605 S 1783 S (82.2)
$ 36182 S 1,206.1 S 1,1239 S (82.2)
$1359.6 S 4532 S 466.6 S 13.4
$ 12307 S§ 4102 S 4214 S 11.2
$ 6,2085 S 2,069.5 S 20119 S (57.6)
$ 6,2085 S 2,069.5 S 20119 S (57.6)

12.6%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION October 2020

VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2021
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $ 6,230.8 S 2,0769 S 2,0769 S -
Locality Operating Share-Recordation Offset $ 1,536.9 § 5123 § 5123 S -
Plus: Local Farebox $19716 S 6572 S 3651 S (292.1)
Locality Share - Sub-Total $ 97393 §$ 32464 S 29543 S (292.1)
Plus: Federal Aid* $ 21175 ¢ 7059 $ 5534 $ (152.5)
State Aid $29955 S 9985 S 949.7 S (48.8)
Total Revenue Contribution $14,852.3 S 4,950.8 S 4,457.4 S (493.4)
Operating Expenses $14,852.3 S 4,950.8 S 4,457.4 S (493.4)
Locality Budget Status to Date
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 13.3% 8.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.4%

1. Actuals reflect Federal CARES Act Funding
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